GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 230V ±10%
50-60 Hz
Protection degree Min. IP65 / DIN 60529
Admissible ambient temperature range -30°C bis +40°C
Dimensions Breite 260 mm
Höhe 160 mm
Tiefe 90 mm

** Common expression, strictly speaking a voltage regulator that keeps the adjusted ef fective
voltage at one level.
TYPE CODE
SIPT                          AT
            1  2  3  4  5
1
P Sensor Pt100
T Thermal element
2
1 Measuring range for controller 100°C (Standard)
2 Measuring range for controller 200°C
3 Measuring range for controller 300°C
4 Measuring range for controller 400°C
3
2 Measuring range for limiter 200°C (Standard)
3 Measuring range for limiter 300°C
4 Measuring range for limiter 400°C
4
- Standard
E Only voltage regulator + Temperature controller*
5
- Standard
Ae With external adjuster
* the fault signal lamp is not applicable for these designs
TECHNICAL DATA CONTROLLER
indicator lamp. SIPT is ATEX certified and approved for the use in the
Ex-area in zone 1. Cost-effective in maintenance and repair because
of modular design. Designs with digital display and external actuation
possible on request. All functional units are integrated in an antistatic
standardised housing. The connecting leads up to 6 mm2 are contac-
ted with cage spring release terminals. The measuring circuit is not
intrinsically safe.
Sensor
Sensors, which are used in potentially explosive areas, must meet the
requirements of the guideline 94/9/EG for the respective zone. In this
context we can offer the temperature sensors from our product range.
(See sensors). The load current is interrupted, no matter which of the
3 cables for the Pt 100 is disconnected. Furthermore an interruption
occurs at conductor fault. The 3-wire circuit of the measuring input is
as standard reduced to a 2-wire switch at the terminal strip by use of a
bridge for short sensor lines and can be changed to a 3-wire switch..
Function
The controller is designed as two-level controller and measures the
temperature via Pt 100. The limiter works as stand-alone system and
measures the temperature at the hot spot with its own Pt 100. If the
temperature exceeds the threshold value, the limiter interrupts the hea-
ting permanently and a signal follows.
Detailed information about the used limters can be found in the opera-
ting manual of the temperature limiter Ex B Pt100.
With the min.-monitoring a decrease of the temperature under a pre-
deterined threshold value can be recorded in time, to possibly resolve
a disturbance before the occurance of a damage. The temperature
switching point is adjusted at the min. scale.
After a failure of the supply voltage all previous functions switch on
again automatically when the power returns, if the limiter circuit was
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TTDATASHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 611 - 94587267

7      9
8
1- Type designation 5- Supervising agency
2- Nominal voltage 6- Inspection authority/ EC-type
examination certificale
3- Rated current 7- EU-Identification
4- Sensor 8- Production number
9- Type of ignition protection
DIMENSIONS
View                                                 Section
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Please take further information from the operating manual.
Download on www.erich-ott.de
ISSeP08ATEX023X
II2G  Ex e mb d II C T4
0344
Leistungssteller u. Begrenzer
Ex  SIPT  P    AT
Nennspannung  230V~
Nennstrom  16A
Meßfühler   Pt100
Nr.
11_DB_SIPT-E-002
Sipt EX B-PT100
P
E
P
E
P
E1 2 3 4 5 6 N N 7 8 8 L 91011
EX
 T
F
PT
10
0
L
EX
 T
F
PT
10
0
L
Störung
Last
Schaltschrank
Klemmkasten
a b c d
e f g h
25 A
300 mA
2 N1
1 N
lx
F1 xx
F2 xxAl
ar
m